Bureau of Economic Analysis

Gross Output by Industry

[Billions of dollars]

Release Date: December 13, 2011

Line

—_
[=>BNaRNe N He Y S S

—_ —
N —

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Line
36
37
38
39
40

41

42
43
44
45
46

47

All industries

Private industries
Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and
hunting

Farms
Forestry, fishing, and related activities

Mining

Oil and gas extraction
Mining, except oil and gas
Support activities for mining

Utilities
Construction
Manufacturing

Durable goods
Wood products
Nonmetallic mineral products
Primary metals
Fabricated metal products
Machinery
Computer and electronic products
Electrical equipment, appliances, and
components
Motor vehicles, bodies and trailers, and
parts
Other transportation equipment
Furniture and related products
Miscellaneous manufacturing
Nondurable goods
Food and beverage and tobacco products
Textile mills and textile product mills
Apparel and leather and allied products
Paper products
Printing and related support activities
Petroleum and coal products
Chemical products
Plastics and rubber products

Wholesale trade
Retail trade

Transportation and warehousing

Air transportation

Rail transportation

Water transportation

Truck transportation

Transit and ground passenger
transportation

Pipeline transportation

Other transportation and support activities
Warehousing and storage

Information

Publishing industries (includes software)
Motion picture and sound recording
industries

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
21267.7| 23046.9| 24477.0) 25819.7) 265619 24568.6| 25811.4
18833.0| 20462.2| 21741.7| 22925.5| 23477.2| 214254 22553.8
305.8 298.0 299.2 3469 381.6 343.7 3711
262.0 251.5 252.7 302.8 337.7 304.7 331.0
43.8 46.5 46.5 441 439 390 40.1
286.8 372.0 4234 466.5 578.6 353.2 4238
1724 219.0 222.7 2441 326.8 183.0 233.0
59.3 72.3 82.3 86.7 94.5 78.7 85.7
55.1 80.7 118.3 135.7 157.4 915 105.0
3344 3913 386.8 4074 458.2 361.5 366.7
1113.9 1246.1 1328.0 13174 1259.6 1089.5 988.9
4242.0 46579 4921.6 5239.7 5328.9 43654 4832.5
2236.2 2397.5 2527.5 2670.5 2591.6 2072.8 2250.1
105.2 1132 113.3 102.6 879 64.9 66.5
101.3 112.3 124.0 125.4 112.3 87.2 90.1
180.7 201.1 2312 254.2 276.5 162.5 218.3
257.6 285.0 3119 337.0 350.2 2729 276.8
260.6 2915 314.6 335.7 3423 2752 306.8
371.6 378.5 392.1 403.2 3923 3414 377.1
101.6 108.3 116.6 126.1 126 .4 102.7 113.7
486.1 491.1 490.0 501.4 4094 3114 360.3
164.6 191.2 200.3 254.9 262.6 251.2 228.5
76.7 824 835 80.6 75.7 569 58.9
130.1 1429 150.2 1494 155.9 1464 153.0
2005.8 2260.3 2394.1 2569.3 27373 22927 2582.5
626.5 659.7 664.3 7172 773.0 758.1 801.9
73.1 76.3 71.1 632 574 45.8 50.3
38.3 37.1 350 26.9 21.6 19.7 18.2
1524 159.3 166.7 173.3 176.2 159.2 169.3
97.6 101.0 103.7 107.7 102.8 87.5 879
320.6 456.1 5284 5973 7250 4710 644.3
516.4 5744 6172 678.6 684.1 586.0 633.1
180.9 196.5 207.6 205.0 197.2 165.3 177.6
992.9 1065.2 1137.7 1182.2 1224.0 1027.6 12319
1168.2 1214.7 1286.3 1318.1 12714 1198.7 1335.5

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
655.1 705.0 758.0 7933 836.5 712.7 775.9
1224 130.2 140.2 149.8 160.9 1339 148.3
50.8 59.0 67.2 69.7 784 63.3 75.9
30.7 30.5 309 344 37.6 354 359
2327 256.4 273.7 280.9 2844 2323 2522
28.7 29.8 31.8 32.1 32.7 315 326
233 232 249 26.6 302 239 24.9
122.5 1314 140.2 1474 155.9 137.8 148.8
44.0 445 48.9 524 56.4 54.7 574
10094 1060.0 1111.2 1164.6 1197.6 1165.8 1205.7
274.1 288.1 3015 321.6 3274 3103 317.8
92.1 95.2 99.7 102.1 1025 98.1 102.1




48
49

50
51
52

53

54
55
56
57

58
59
60
61
62

63

64

65
66
67

68

69
70

Line

71
72
73
74
75
76

77

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92

Broadcasting and telecommunications
Information and data processing services
Finance, insurance, real estate, rental,
and leasing
Finance and insurance
Federal Reserve banks, credit
intermediation, and related activities
Securities, commodity contracts, and
investments
Insurance carriers and related activities
Funds, trusts, and other financial vehicles
Real estate and rental and leasing
Real estate
Rental and leasing services and lessors of
intangible assets
Professional and business services
Professional, scientific, and technical
services
Legal services
Computer systems design and related
services
Miscellaneous professional, scientific,
and technical services
Management of companies and
enterprises
Administrative and waste management
services
Administrative and support services
Waste management and remediation
services
Educational services, health care, and
social assistance
Educational services
Health care and social assistance

Ambulatory health care services
Hospitals and nursing and residential care
facilities
Social assistance
Arts, entertainment, recreation,
accommodation, and food services
Arts, entertainment, and recreation
Performing arts, spectator sports,
museums, and related activities
Amusements, gambling, and recreation
industries
Accommodation and food services
Accommodation
Food services and drinking places
Other services, except government

Government

Federal
General government
Government enterprises
State and local
General government
Government enterprises

Addenda:

Private goods-producing industries [1]
Private services-producing industries [2]
Information-communications-technology-
producing industries [3]

541.7 570.4 5924 618.4 636.7 625.7 644.8
101.5 106.3 117.6 122.6 130.9 131.7 141.0
3953.6 4351.0 4648.2 4867.7 48704 4836.4 4860.5
1763.8 1945.3 2135.6 2273.5 2237.7 2246.0 2332.6
759.5 834.7 889.8 932.0 978.1 1018.5 1030.8
354.9 414.7 518.7 561.7 468.8 496.1 562.4
560.8 600.5 623.5 660.9 663 .4 623.9 624.1
88.6 95.3 103.6 118.8 127.4 107.5 1153
2189.8 2405.7 2512.6 25943 2632.7 25904 25279
19554 21479 22389 23064 2323.8 23129 22520
2344 257.8 273.7 2879 308.9 2775 2758
2013.7 2181.8 2337.6 2543.6 2649.0 2526.9 2592.6
11799 1273.0 1362.9 1487.5 1562.5 1489.8 15351
2322 2423 2545 267.2 2728 264.5 265.8
175.5 190.4 205.0 238.0 2559 250.3 271.0
7722 840.3 903.5 982.3 1033.9 975.0 998.2
309.6 335.6 3558 393.7 399.8 3778 406.2
524.2 573.2 618.8 662.4 686.7 659.2 6514
4615 505.3 544.0 583.8 603.9 583.1 567.5
62.7 67.9 74.8 78.7 82.8 76.2 83.9
1461.0 1557.2 1646 .4 1746.8 1853.3 1936.1 20159
173.1 185.0 197.2 211.0 2244 233.2 249.5
1288.0 13723 1449.2 1535.8 1628.8 1702.8 1766.3
2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
603.3 641.3 672.1 712.7 752.2 776.7 800.7
578.6 616.9 656.8 693.7 737.6 782.0 818.3
106.1 1141 120.2 1294 139.0 1441 1473
802.6 853.8 920.2 976.9 999.1 964.1 996.5
181.7 188.3 2058 2229 2293 220.0 2259
99.7 105.0 115.6 127.6 133.4 1322 135.2
820 833 90.2 953 959 87.8 90.8
620.9 665.5 7143 754.0 769.8 744.1 770.6
171.5 189.4 207.3 221.8 2275 204.6 214.5
4494 476.2 507.0 5323 542.3 5395 556.1
493.7 508.3 537.3 554.2 569.0 5439 556.3
2434.7 2584.8 2735.2 2894.2 3084.7 3143.2 3257.6
819.0 867.5 916.0 955.3 1040.3 10914 11574
732.0 779.6 823.8 860.9 945.7 1001.5 1070.6
87.1 879 922 944 94.6 90.0 86.7
1615.7 1717.3 1819.2 1938.9 2044.5 2051.7 2100.3
1432.6 15199 1607.5 17154 1811.5 1805.3 18432
183.1 197.4 211.7 223.5 233.0 246.4 257.0
5948 4 65739 69722 7370.5 7548.7 6151.8 6616.3
12884.5 13888.3 14769.6 155550 15928.5 15273.7 159374
922.7 963.2 1016.2 10854 1106.5 1033.7 1106.9




Legend / Footnotes:
1. Consists of agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting; mining; construction; and manufacturing.

2. Consists of utilities; wholesale trade; retail trade; transportation and warehousing, information; finance, insurance, real estate, rental,
and leasing; professional and business services; educational services, health care, and social assistance; arts, entertainment, recreation,
accommodation, and food services; and other services, except government.

3. Consists of computer and electronic products; publishing industries (includes software); information and data processing services, and
computer systems design and related services.



