## **Bureau of Economic Analysis**

## **Gross Output by Industry**

[Billions of dollars]

Release Date: December 13, 2011

Line		2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010
1	All industries	21267.7	23046.9	24477.0	25819.7	26561.9	24568.6	25811.4
2	Private industries	18833.0	20462.2	21741.7	22925.5	23477.2	21425.4	22553.8
3	Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and	305.8	298.0	299.2	346.9	381.6	343.7	371.1
	hunting							
4	Farms	262.0	251.5	252.7	302.8	337.7	304.7	331.0
5	Forestry, fishing, and related activities	43.8	46.5	46.5	44.1	43.9	39.0	40.1
6	Mining	286.8	372.0	423.4	466.5	578.6	353.2	423.8
7	Oil and gas extraction	172.4	219.0	222.7	244.1	326.8	183.0	233.0
8	Mining, except oil and gas	59.3	72.3	82.3	86.7	94.5	78.7	85.7
9	Support activities for mining	55.1	80.7	118.3	135.7	157.4	91.5	105.0
10	Utilities	334.4	391.3	386.8	407.4	458.2	361.5	366.7
11	Construction	1113.9	1246.1	1328.0	1317.4	1259.6	1089.5	988.9
12	Manufacturing	4242.0	4657.9	4921.6	5239.7	5328.9	4365.4	4832.5
13	Durable goods	2236.2	2397.5	2527.5	2670.5	2591.6	2072.8	2250.1
14	Wood products	105.2	113.2	113.3	102.6	87.9	64.9	66.5
15	Nonmetallic mineral products	101.3	112.3	124.0	125.4	112.3	87.2	90.1
16	Primary metals	180.7	201.1	231.2	254.2	276.5	162.5	218.3
17	Fabricated metal products	257.6	285.0	311.9	337.0	350.2	272.9	276.8
18	Machinery	260.6	291.5	314.6	335.7	342.3	275.2	306.8
19	Computer and electronic products	371.6	378.5	392.1	403.2	392.3	341.4	377.1
20	Electrical equipment, appliances, and	101.6	108.3	116.6	126.1	126.4	102.7	113.7
	components							
21	Motor vehicles, bodies and trailers, and	486.1	491.1	490.0	501.4	409.4	311.4	360.3
22	parts	1646		200.0	2540	262.6		220.5
22	Other transportation equipment	164.6	191.2	200.3	254.9	262.6	251.2	228.5
23	Furniture and related products	76.7	82.4	83.5	80.6	75.7	56.9	58.9
24	Miscellaneous manufacturing	130.1	142.9	150.2	149.4	155.9	146.4	153.0
25	Nondurable goods	2005.8	2260.3	2394.1	2569.3	2737.3	2292.7	2582.5
26	Food and beverage and tobacco products	626.5	659.7	664.3	717.2	773.0	758.1	801.9
27	Textile mills and textile product mills	73.1	76.3	71.1	63.2	57.4	45.8	50.3
28	Apparel and leather and allied products	38.3	37.1	35.0	26.9	21.6	19.7	18.2
29	Paper products	152.4	159.3	166.7	173.3	176.2	159.2	169.3
30	Printing and related support activities	97.6	101.0	103.7	107.7	102.8	87.5	87.9
31	Petroleum and coal products	320.6	456.1	528.4	597.3	725.0	471.0	644.3
32	Chemical products	516.4	574.4	617.2	678.6	684.1	586.0	633.1
33	Plastics and rubber products	180.9	196.5	207.6	205.0	197.2	165.3	177.6
34	Wholesale trade	992.9	1065.2	1137.7	1182.2	1224.0	1027.6	1231.9
35	Retail trade	1168.2	1214.7	1286.3	1318.1	1271.4	1198.7	1335.5

Line		2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010
36	Transportation and warehousing	655.1	705.0	758.0	793.3	836.5	712.7	775.9
37	Air transportation	122.4	130.2	140.2	149.8	160.9	133.9	148.3
38	Rail transportation	50.8	59.0	67.2	69.7	78.4	63.3	75.9
39	Water transportation	30.7	30.5	30.9	34.4	37.6	35.4	35.9
40	Truck transportation	232.7	256.4	273.7	280.9	284.4	232.3	252.2
41	Transit and ground passenger transportation	28.7	29.8	31.8	32.1	32.7	31.5	32.6
42	Pipeline transportation	23.3	23.2	24.9	26.6	30.2	23.9	24.9
43	Other transportation and support activities	122.5	131.4	140.2	147.4	155.9	137.8	148.8
44	Warehousing and storage	44.0	44.5	48.9	52.4	56.4	54.7	57.4
45	Information	1009.4	1060.0	1111.2	1164.6	1197.6	1165.8	1205.7
46	Publishing industries (includes software)	274.1	288.1	301.5	321.6	327.4	310.3	317.8
47	Motion picture and sound recording industries	92.1	95.2	99.7	102.1	102.5	98.1	102.1

48	Broadcasting and telecommunications	541.7	570.4	592.4	618.4	636.7	625.7	644.8
49	Information and data processing services	101.5	106.3	117.6	122.6	130.9	131.7	141.0
50	Finance, insurance, real estate, rental, and leasing	3953.6	4351.0	4648.2	4867.7	4870.4	4836.4	4860.5
51	Finance and insurance	1763.8	1945.3	2135.6	2273.5	2237.7	2246.0	2332.6
52	Federal Reserve banks, credit intermediation, and related activities	759.5	834.7	889.8	932.0	978.1	1018.5	1030.8
53	Securities, commodity contracts, and investments	354.9	414.7	518.7	561.7	468.8	496.1	562.4
54	Insurance carriers and related activities	560.8	600.5	623.5	660.9	663.4	623.9	624.1
55	Funds, trusts, and other financial vehicles	88.6	95.3	103.6	118.8	127.4	107.5	115.3
56	Real estate and rental and leasing	2189.8	2405.7	2512.6	2594.3	2632.7	2590.4	2527.9
57	Real estate	1955.4	2147.9	2238.9	2306.4	2323.8	2312.9	2252.0
58	Rental and leasing services and lessors of intangible assets	234.4	257.8	273.7	287.9	308.9	277.5	275.8
59	Professional and business services	2013.7	2181.8	2337.6	2543.6	2649.0	2526.9	2592.6
60	Professional, scientific, and technical services	1179.9	1273.0	1362.9	1487.5	1562.5	1489.8	1535.1
61	Legal services	232.2	242.3	254.5	267.2	272.8	264.5	265.8
62	Computer systems design and related services	175.5	190.4	205.0	238.0	255.9	250.3	271.0
63	Miscellaneous professional, scientific, and technical services	772.2	840.3	903.5	982.3	1033.9	975.0	998.2
64	Management of companies and enterprises	309.6	335.6	355.8	393.7	399.8	377.8	406.2
65	Administrative and waste management services	524.2	573.2	618.8	662.4	686.7	659.2	651.4
66	Administrative and support services	461.5	505.3	544.0	583.8	603.9	583.1	567.5
67	Waste management and remediation services	62.7	67.9	74.8	78.7	82.8	76.2	83.9
68	Educational services, health care, and social assistance	1461.0	1557.2	1646.4	1746.8	1853.3	1936.1	2015.9
69	Educational services	173.1	185.0	197.2	211.0	224.4	233.2	249.5
70	Health care and social assistance	1288.0	1372.3	1449.2	1535.8	1628.8	1702.8	1766.3

Т		2004	2005	2006	2007	2000	2000	2010
Line		2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010
71	Ambulatory health care services	603.3	641.3	672.1	712.7	752.2	776.7	800.7
72	Hospitals and nursing and residential care facilities	578.6	616.9	656.8	693.7	737.6	782.0	818.3
73	Social assistance	106.1	114.1	120.2	129.4	139.0	144.1	147.3
74	Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation, and food services	802.6	853.8	920.2	976.9	999.1	964.1	996.5
75	Arts, entertainment, and recreation	181.7	188.3	205.8	222.9	229.3	220.0	225.9
76	Performing arts, spectator sports, museums, and related activities	99.7	105.0	115.6	127.6	133.4	132.2	135.2
77	Amusements, gambling, and recreation industries	82.0	83.3	90.2	95.3	95.9	87.8	90.8
78	Accommodation and food services	620.9	665.5	714.3	754.0	769.8	744.1	770.6
79	Accommodation	171.5	189.4	207.3	221.8	227.5	204.6	214.5
80	Food services and drinking places	449.4	476.2	507.0	532.3	542.3	539.5	556.1
81	Other services, except government	493.7	508.3	537.3	554.2	569.0	543.9	556.3
82	Government	2434.7	2584.8	2735.2	2894.2	3084.7	3143.2	3257.6
83	Federal	819.0	867.5	916.0	955.3	1040.3	1091.4	1157.4
84	General government	732.0	779.6	823.8	860.9	945.7	1001.5	1070.6
85	Government enterprises	87.1	87.9	92.2	94.4	94.6	90.0	86.7
86	State and local	1615.7	1717.3	1819.2	1938.9	2044.5	2051.7	2100.3
87	General government	1432.6	1519.9	1607.5	1715.4	1811.5	1805.3	1843.2
88	Government enterprises	183.1	197.4	211.7	223.5	233.0	246.4	257.0
89	Addenda:							
90	Private goods-producing industries [1]	5948.4	6573.9	6972.2	7370.5	7548.7	6151.8	6616.3
91	Private services-producing industries [2]	12884.5	13888.3	14769.6	15555.0	15928.5	15273.7	15937.4
92	Information-communications-technology-producing industries [3]	922.7	963.2	1016.2	1085.4	1106.5	1033.7	1106.9

## Legend / Footnotes:

- 1. Consists of agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting; mining; construction; and manufacturing.
- 2. Consists of utilities; wholesale trade; retail trade; transportation and warehousing; information; finance, insurance, real estate, rental, and leasing; professional and business services; educational services, health care, and social assistance; arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation, and food services; and other services, except government.
- 3. Consists of computer and electronic products; publishing industries (includes software); information and data processing services; and computer systems design and related services.